1
Section 9
Parallelograms
1 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the pricing of any of its products without notice.
2
Price list for F500P. 2235-021-A
       Individual Components:
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 1050-083 COTTER PIN ZP M4 X 32 4
2 1050-202 LYNCH PIN 6 X 32MM,(B2) 1
3 1052-501 CLIP TWIST, 4 X 62mm 2
4 1100-106 SPRING - OUTER F500 85 X 380 1
5 1100-107 SPRING - INNER F500 52 X 355 1
6 1310-201 HUB ASSY FR6, COMPLETE ASSY, NO AXLE    FLANGE SIZE - 140mm OD 1
7 1B11-81CF BOLT ZP 3/8 UNC X 2 1/2" 5
8 1B11-81EC BOLT ZP 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4" 2
9 1B11-81HM BOLT ZP 3/4 UNC X 4" 4
10 1B21-51C8 SET SCREW ZP 3/8 UNC X 1" 4
11 1B21-51G6 SET SCREW ZP 5/8 UNC X 7/8" 1
12 1B21-81GB SET SCREW ZP 5/8 UNC X 1 1/2" 2
13 1N11-81E NUT ZP 1/2"UNC 2
14 1N11-81H NUT ZP 3/4"UNC 4
15 1N21-81G LOCKNUT ZP 5/8" UNC 2
16 1N31-51C NUT NYLOC ZP 3/8"UNC 5
17 1N31-81K NUT NYLOC ZP 1" UNC 1
18 1W10-11E WASHER FLAT ZP 1/2" 2
19 1W20-11H WASHER FLAT ZP, 3/4" X 1 1/2", 2 MM TH 4
20 1W70-11E WASHER SPRING MED ZP 1/2" 2
21 1W70-11G WASHER SPRING MED ZP 5/8" 1
22 1W80-11C WASHER SPRING HEAVY ZP 3/8" 4
23 1W80-11H WASHER SPRING HEAVY ZP 3/4" 4
24 2046-001 DISC COULTER DOUBLE BEVEL 16" 1
25 2049-001 SIDE DRUM (RUBBER) 2
26 2101-013 DIAGONAL CLAMP 90/100 RHS 3/4 HOLE X 50 2
2 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the pricing of any of its products without notice.
No.  Part No.
3
Description Qty.
27 2115-001 BUSH T/BOX PUSH ROD F500                MOLY FILLED NYLON 1
28 2115-005 WASHER THRUST P'GRAM C'DISC 1
29 2117-002 PIVOT PIN, F500 P/GRAM,TYNE 1
30 2117-003 PIVOT PIN, F500 P/GRAM,F & R FRAMES 4
31 2117-004 PIN, F500P SPRING 2
32 2117-507 PIN PUSH ROD PIVOT F500 1
33 2118-125 PIN CLEVIS GR5 ZP 1/2" X 72MM           SUIT F500 1
34 2118-503 PIVOT PIN ASSY, 1" X 245MM CHROME       F400P & F500P FRONT
CLAMP PIVOT
1
35 2201-105 ROCKING PL CLAMP HD F500 1
36 2201-202 TYNE HEAD ASSY F500 P/A LONG 1
37 2201-302 PUSHROD ASSY F500 1
38 2201-303 STOP NUT F500 PUSHROD 1
39 2235-101 FRONT FRAME F500P 1
40 2235-102 ARM UPPER F500P 1
41 2235-103 ARM LOWER F500P 1
42 2235-104 SPRING TENSION HANDLE F500P 1
43 2235-105 REAR FRAME F500P 1
44 2238-110 MUD SCRAPER BLADE CLAMP 2
45 2238-117 MUDSCRAPER ASSY - CARRIER 1
46 2238-121 SIDE SPRING ASSEMBLY - PARALLELOGRAM 2
47 2238-165 BLADE  MUD SCRAPER CULTIDISC            PARALLELOGRAM 2
48 2238-170 FRONT SWIVEL CLAMP - F400P & F500P 100mm 1
49 2251-111 STRAP DUST CAP H/HUB 1
3 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the pricing of any of its products without notice.
2235-0 X  X – X
CLAMP SIZE
1. 100 x 100 RHS
2. 150 x 150 RHS
3. 180 x 180 RHS
4. 200 x 100 RHS
5. 200 x 200 RHS
6. Other
COULTER & GAUGE WHEEL
1. 16” Disc – rubber side drum
2. 16” Disc – urethane side drum
3. 18” Disc – rubber side drum
4. 18” Disc – urethane side drum
TYNE  HEAD  TO  SUIT
All tyne shanks must be  26”  long -
    See tyne shank options
A. Standard Head 50 x 25 tyne
B. P/back offset 50 x 25 front,  50 x 16 rear
C. P/back offset 50 x 25 front,  50 x 25 rear
D. P/back inline 50 x 25 front and rear
H.    Hydraulic Tyne Head
HOW TO ORDER YOUR
F500 PARALLELOGRAM CULTI-DISC
EXAMPLE
Parallelogram only  -  No Tyne
2235 – 021 – A
Force 500 Parallelogram suit  100 x 100 beam,  16” Coulter,  Rubber Side Drums,
Standard head to suit  50 x 25  Direct Drill Planting Tyne
Recommended tyne  2066 - 535 – XXX
Refer to Tyne Chart for complete Part No.
4
Price List for HYD. F500P
 2235-021-H
Individual Components:
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 1050-083 COTTER PIN ZP M4 X 32 4
2 1050-202 LYNCH PIN 6 X 32MM,(B2) 1
3 1052-501 CLIP TWIST, 4 X 62mm 2
4 1501-030 HYD TYNE CYLINDER F800 - MACHINED/WELDED 1
5 1B11-81CF BOLT ZP 3/8 UNC X 2 1/2" 5
6 1B11-81EC BOLT ZP 1/2 UNC X 1 3/4" 2
7 1B11-81HM BOLT ZP 3/4 UNC X 4" 4
8 1B21-51C8 SET SCREW ZP 3/8 UNC X 1" 4
9 1B21-51G6 SET SCREW ZP 5/8 UNC X 7/8" 1
10 1B21-81GB SET SCREW ZP 5/8 UNC X 1 1/2" 2
11 1N11-81E NUT ZP 1/2"UNC 2
12 1N11-81H NUT ZP 3/4"UNC 4
13 1N21-81G LOCKNUT ZP 5/8" UNC 2
14 1N31-51C NUT NYLOC ZP 3/8"UNC 5
15 1N31-81K NUT NYLOC ZP 1" UNC 1
16 1W10-11E WASHER FLAT ZP 1/2" 2
17 1W20-11H WASHER FLAT ZP, 3/4" X 1 1/2", 2 MM TH 4
18 1W70-11E WASHER SPRING MED ZP 1/2" 2
19 1W70-11G WASHER SPRING MED ZP 5/8" 1
20 1W80-11C WASHER SPRING HEAVY ZP 3/8" 4
4 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the pricing of any of its products without notice
5
No. Part No. Description Qty.
21 1W80-11H WASHER SPRING HEAVY ZP ¾” 4
22 2046-001 DISC COULTER DOUBLE BEVEL 16" 1
23 2049-001 SIDE DRUM (RUBBER) 2
24 2101-013 DIAGONAL CLAMP 90/100 RHS 3/4 HOLE X 50 2
25 2115-005 WASHER THRUST P'GRAM C'DISC 1
26 2117-002 PIVOT PIN, F500 P/GRAM,TYNE 1
27 2117-003 PIVOT PIN, F500 P/GRAM,F & R FRAMES 4
28 2117-004 PIN, F500P SPRING 2
29 2117-507 PIN PUSH ROD PIVOT F500 1
30 2118-106 PIN CLEVIS GR5 ZP 1/2" X 95MM           SUIT F500 1
31 2118-503 PIVOT PIN ASSY, 1" X 245MM CHROME 1
32 2201-105 ROCKING PL CLAMP HD F500 1
33 2202-101 F850 TYNE HD TWIN PLATE 1
34 2235-101 FRONT FRAME F500P 1
35 2235-102 ARM UPPER F500P 1
36 2235-103 ARM LOWER F500P 1
37 2235-104 SPRING TENSION HANDLE F500P 1
38 2235-105 REAR FRAME F500P 1
39 2238-110 MUD SCRAPER BLADE CLAMP 2
40 2238-117 MUDSCRAPER ASSY - CARRIER 1
41 2238-121 SIDE SPRING ASSEMBLY - PARALLELOGRAM 2
42 2238-165 BLADE  MUD SCRAPER CULTIDISC            PARALLELOGRAM 2
43 2238-170 FRONT SWIVEL CLAMP - F400P & F500P 100mm 1
44 2251-111 STRAP DUST CAP H/HUB 1
5 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the price of any of its products without notice.
2238-0 X  X – X
CLAMP SIZE
1. 75 x 75 RHS
2. 100 x 100 RHS
3. 150 x 150 RHS
4. 180 x 180 RHS
5. 200 x 200 RHS
6. Other
COULTER & GAUGE WHEEL
1. 16” Disc – rubber side drum
2. 16” Disc – urethane side drum
3. 18” Disc – rubber side drum
4. 18” Disc – urethane side drum
TYNE UNIT
Other Shear Pin or Spring Release tyne Units
by request.
A. F400 – Standard
B.    F400 P/Back
D. Extension + F400
E. Extension + F400 P/Back
G.    F400 – 50 x 25
Z.    No tyne unit
HOW TO ORDER YOUR
F400 PARALLELOGRAM CULTI-DISC
EXAMPLE
Parallelogram only  -  No Tyne
2238 – 021 – A
Force 400 Parallelogram suit  100 x 100 beam,  16” Coulter,  Rubber Side Drums,
EXT + F400 P/Back
Recommended tyne  2066 - 512 – XXX
Refer to Tyne Chart for complete Part No.
6
Price List for F4OO Parallelogram
2238-021-A
Individual Components:
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 1050-083 COTTER PIN ZP M4 X 32 4
2 1050-202 LYNCH PIN 6 X 32MM,(B2) 1
3 1310-201 HUB ASSY FR6, COMPLETE ASSY 1
4 1B11-81E9 BOLT ZP 1/2 UNC X 1 1/4" 2
5 1B11-81HM BOLT ZP 3/4 UNC X 4" 4
6 1B21-51C8 SET SCREW ZP 3/8 UNC X 1" 4
7 1B21-81GB SET SCREW ZP 5/8 UNC X 1 1/2" 2
8 1N11-81H NUT ZP 3/4"UNC 4
9 1N21-81G LOCKNUT ZP 5/8" UNC 2
10 1N31-81H NUT NYLOC ZP 3/4"UNC 4
11 1N31-81K NUT NYLOC ZP 1" UNC 1
12 1W10-11E WASHER FLAT ZP 1/2" 2
13 1W20-11H WASHER FLAT ZP, 3/4" X 1 1/2", 2 MM TH 4
14 1W70-11E WASHER SPRING MED ZP 1/2" 2
15 1W80-11C WASHER SPRING HEAVY ZP 3/8" 4
16 1W80-11H WASHER SPRING HEAVY ZP 3/4" 4
17 2046-001 DISC COULTER DOUBLE BEVEL 16" 1
18 2049-001 SIDE DRUM (RUBBER) 2
19 2101-016 DIAGONAL CLAMP 90/100 RHS 3/4 HOLE X 40 2
20 2115-003 BUSH T/HD PIVOT F400 8
21 2115-004 BUSH T/HD PIVOT F500 LUBRIC OMP BGU (RQ PER 25 KG BAG) 2
22 2115-005 WASHER THRUST P'GRAM C'DISC 1
23 2117-001 PIN 3/4" DIA X 150mm F400P 2
24 2118-502 PIVOT PIN ASSY, 3/4" X 183MM SS C/DISC ARMS 4
25 2118-503 PIVOT PIN ASSY, 1" X 245MM CHROME 1
26 2200-002 TYNE UNIT S/R F400 75mm P/A W/O TYNE 50 X 1 6 SHANK 1
6 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the pricing of any of its products without notice.
7
No. Part No. Description Qty.
27 2238-101 REAR FRAME F400P 1
28 2238-106 FRONT FRAME F400P 1
29 2238-110 MUD SCRAPER BLADE CLAMP 2
30 2238-115 BOTTOM ARM ASSEMBLY F400P 1
31 2238-117 MUDSCRAPER ASSY - CARRIER 1
32 2238-119 TOP ARM ASSEMBLY F400P 1
33 2238-121 SIDE SPRING ASSEMBLY - PARALLELOGRAM 2
34 2238-124 SPRING TENSION HANDLE ASSY F400P 1
35 2238-165 BLADE  MUD SCRAPER CULTIDISC PARALLELOGRAM 2
36 2238-170 FRONT SWIVEL CLAMP - F400P & F500P 100mm 1
37 2251-111 STRAP DUST CAP H/HUB 1
7 Janke (Australia) reserves the right to alter the pricing of any of its products without notice.